

Index

- Abbott Labs, 36
 Ackman, William, 234, 280
 Acme Steel, 149
 Acquiring firm shareholders, returns, 7, 295, 297
 Acquisition and development (A&D), 27
 Acquisition premiums, 81, 82
 Acquisition versus research and development, 26–30
 Active takeover defenses, 8, 9, 282. *See also* Antitakeover defenses
 Activist investors, 233–235, 259, 280
 Add-on acquisitions, 31
 Adjusted net worth, 306
 Africa, 199, 206–208
 Agency costs, 235–237, 280
 Airborne Express, 210
 Airline industry, 55–57, 123, 124, 146, 227, 228
 Albanese, Tom, 242
 Albertson (store), 292
 Alcan, 242
 Alcatel, 136
 Alcoa, 242
 Allegany Corporation, 4
 Allegis Corporation, 55–57
 Allianz, 74
 Allied Stores, 7, 302, 303
 Allstate, 85
 Altria, 107
 AmBev, 65, 140
 American Airlines, 123, 124
 American Express, 2–4
 American Motors, 148, 164
 Ameriprise, 3, 4
 AmNet, 77
 Amoco, 175
 Amylin, 223
 Anheuser Busch (AB), 65, 139–141, 147, 181, 182, 222
 Antitakeover defenses
 active measures, 8, 9, 282
 overview, 8–10
 poison pills, 9, 258, 283
 and premiums, 258, 298
 preventive measures, 282, 283
 selloffs, 283
 and shareholder wealth effects, 258
 Antitrust law
 Canada, 146
 Clayton Act, 145
 and conglomerate era, 91, 92, 142
 and divestiture decisions, 267
 European Commission, 142, 143
 horizontal mergers, 141–143, 145–147
 and involuntary selloffs, 281
 and merger waves, 14, 15
 Sherman Act, 14, 141
 vertical mergers, 160, 177
 and voluntary/involuntary selloffs, 281, 282
 ACL, 16, 59, 60, 286
 AOL-Time Warner, 18, 59–62, 286, 319
 Apotheker, Leo, 22, 314
 Apple, Inc., 121, 248
 Aquafina, 167
 AQuantive, 31
 Arcelor, 148, 149, 151, 152
 Arcelor-Mittal, 147–149, 151–155, 216–218
 Archibald, Nolan, 248–249
 Argentina, 199, 202–204
 Arnault, Bernard, 111
 Asahi Group Holdings, 48
 Asset sales, 8, 10, 107, 283
 Athabasca Oil Sands Corp., 218
 Atlantic Richfield Company (ARCO), 131
 AT&T, 22, 25, 26, 44–45, 118–121, 125, 128, 134, 142, 210, 243, 284, 312, 314, 319–321
 Auctions, 294, 295, 298, 302
 Australia, 191, 198, 199
 Auto industry, 49, 148, 163–165, 201–202, 213–216. *See also* specific automobile manufacturers
 Autonomy, 22, 312, 314, 315
 Avon, 248
 Baby Bells, 319
 Bad deals

- Bad deals (*continued*)
 acquiring firms with worst performance, 294, 295
 AOL-Time Warner, 18, 59–62, 286, 319
 AT&T, 22, 24, 319. *See also* AT&T
 and corporate governance, 246
 Hewlett Packard (HP), 21–24, 314, 315.
See also Hewlett-Packard (HP)
 and managerial objectives, 114
 Sprint-Nextel, 125–127, 138
 and valuation effects, 293
 valuation flaws, 306–308
- Bain Capital, 172
- Bangladesh, 182, 183
- Bank of America, 70, 71, 78, 129, 130, 184, 243
- Bank of New England, 71
- Bank One, 71, 75, 135
- Banking industry, 42, 65, 70–78, 184, 185,
 236. *See also* specific banks
- Bankruptcy, 13, 14, 82, 83
- Bargaining behavior, 318
- Basel III, 184
- Bayer AG, 195
- Bear hug, 6
- Becker, Gary, 176
- Bell Atlantic, 319
- Benchmarking CEO compensation, 239, 240
- Berlind, Roger, 256
- Bethlehem Steel, 149
- BHP Billiton, 150
- Bidding contests, 7, 11, 12, 301–304. *See also*
 Winner's curse
- The Black Swan* (Taleb), 42
- Blackstone Group, 3
- Blake, Frank, 171
- Blank, Arthur, 169
- BMW, 138
- Board of directors
 approaching (bear hug), 6
 busy directors, 246, 248–249
 and CEO compensation, 238–244
 Coca-Cola, 250–253
 compensation committee, 239, 240
 fiduciary duties, 234
 gray directors, 238, 239, 255, 256
 and growth strategy, 38–40
 independent directors, 234, 238, 239,
 247–248, 279
 interlocked boards, 239, 247, 249–250
 Lehman Brothers, 255–257
 role of, 122, 233–235
 size of board, 238, 239, 253–255
 staggered boards, 9, 234
 turnover, 257
- Boehringer Ingelheim GrmbH, 223
- Boeing, 94, 128, 169
- Boeing, William, 94
- Bolt-on acquisitions, 31–35
- Boston Scientific, 33, 36
- Brazil, 51, 93, 182, 191, 199–202, 206,
 208
- BRIC nations, 50–52, 93. *See also* Brazil;
 China; India; Russia
- Bristol Myers Squibb, 223
- British Petroleum (BP), 131, 174, 205
- British Steel, 149
- Brito, Carlos, 140, 141
- Bronfman, Edgar, 97
- Brunei, 196
- Brunswick Corp., 248
- Buffett, Warren, 252
- Build-up method, 311, 313, 314
- Burger King, 207
- Burroughs, 5
- Busch, Augie, III, 140
- Busch, Augie, IV, 140
- Busch family, 140, 181
- Bush Boake Allen, 41
- California Financial Corporation, 86
- Calvin Klein, 79
- Cambodia, 196
- Campeau, Robert, 7, 11, 302–304
- Campeau Corp., 13, 304, 308
- Canada, 13, 146, 150, 155, 183, 191, 201,
 218
- Canal Plus, 97
- Capitalization, 10
- Capitalization rate, 310–311
- Carlyle Group, 172, 208
- Carolina Group, 283
- Carrefour, 209
- Carrier Refrigerator, 93, 94
- Case, Steve, 60, 61
- Case Corp., 102
- Cash bids, 297
- Caterpillar, 51–52, 102, 211, 212
- CBS-Viacom, 286–288
- Cererus Capital, 172–173, 292
- Chambers, John, 26, 30
- Chase Manhattan Bank, 75
- Chemical Bank, 75
- Chevron, 131, 133, 175
- Chicago School, 176
- Chief executive officers (CEOs)
 banking industry, 236
 as board member, 248–250
 board of directors, influence on, 238, 239
 compensation. *See* Executive compensation
 dealmaking CEOs, 38, 39
 empire building, 111–113, 122
 golden parachutes, 243–244

- hubris, 7, 245, 295, 297, 299–301, 304, 306
- interlocked boards, 239, 249–250
- learning effect, 301
- overconfidence, 244–245, 301, 305
- personal agenda, 113, 244
- severance payments, 243–244
- turnover, 257
- “yes men” as managers, 135
- Chile, 199
- China, 182–195, 198–203, 206, 208, 209, 213–216, 218–220, 236, 237
- China Construction Bank, 50–51, 184
- China International Capital Group, 184
- China Investment Corporation (CIC), 218
- China Petroleum and Chemical Corporation (Sinpec), 218
- Chrysler, 134, 148, 164, 172, 211, 266, 291, 293. *See also* Daimler-Chrysler
- Chrysler, Walter, 39
- Cingular, 125
- Cisco, 26–30, 36–38, 55, 118–119, 134, 137
- Citibank, 42, 73
- Citicorp, 57, 282
- Citigroup, 2, 42, 72–75, 77, 112, 135, 184, 236–237, 248
- Clayton Act, 145
- Clayton Dublier & Rice, 172
- Clearwire, 120, 121
- Club Med, 219
- CME Group, 253
- CNH Global, 102
- Coach USA, 156
- Coase, Ronald, 176
- Coca-Cola, 250–253, 278
- Coinurance effect, 99–100
- Coldwell Banker, 86, 87
- Coleman, 310
- Collusion hypothesis, 147
- Colombia, 199
- Committee on Foreign Investment in the United States (CFIUS), 219
- Compaq, 22, 24, 311
- Comparable multiple approach, 306, 316–319
- Competing brands, 125
- Competition laws, 141. *See also* Antitrust law
- Competition policy, 141. *See also* Antitrust law
- Competitive advantage
 - horizontal mergers, 117–119, 139–141
 - vertical mergers, 160
- Competitive pressures, 122–124
- Conglomerate era, 91, 92, 103, 104, 142
- Conglomerates. *See also* Diversification
 - conglomerate era, 91, 92, 103, 104, 142
 - merger waves, 14, 15
- Conoco, 131
- Conoco Phillips, 175, 218
- Contestable markets, 145
- Continental Airlines, 123–124, 228
- Contractual agreements as alternative to joint ventures, 222, 226
- Coors, 222
- Copy-cat deals, 74–75, 122, 178
- Cordis, 33, 36
- Core business success and M&A strategy, 31, 88
- Corning Corporation, 222
- Corporate governance
 - and agency costs, 235–237
 - board of directors. *See* Board of directors
- CEO compensation. *See* Executive compensation
 - and CEO overconfidence, 244, 245, 301, 305
 - and divestitures, 259
 - overview, 233
 - and selloffs, 279
- Correll, Pete, 243
- Corus, 149, 216
- Corzine, Jon, 42
- Cost cutting, 29, 41, 64, 88, 102, 228, 292, 302, 309–310
- Cost-reducing operating synergies, 58, 62–70, 83, 84
- Costs, horizontal mergers, 129–136
- Countervailing power, 148
- Countrywide Financial Corp., 77
- Countrywide Mortgage, 129, 130
- Credit Suisse, 74–75
- Cross-industry spinoffs, 274
- Cruise industry, 65–69, 118
- Currency fluctuations, 47–49
- CVS Caremark, 178
- Cyclical companies and industries, 50–52, 69, 94, 102, 152, 162, 170, 171, 211, 303
- D. R. Horton, 254
- Daewoo, 215
- Daft, Douglas, 251, 252
- Daimler, 134, 137, 210, 211, 291
- Daimler-Chrysler, 134, 137–139
- Deal size, 5, 17, 18, 136, 305, 306
- Dean Witter Reynolds, 86, 87
- DeBartolo, Edward, 303
- Debt, consequences of, 11. *See also* Leveraged buyouts (LBOs)
- Debt coinsurance, 82, 83
- Deconglomeration, 92, 94. *See also* Conglomerates
- Defense industry, 128, 129

- Del Vecchio, Leonardo, 161
 Delphi, 165
 Delta, 123, 124
 Demergers, 263. *See also* Selloffs
 Demographics, 182, 183
 Deutsche Post AG, 210
 Deutsche Telecom, 120, 121, 127
 DHL Worldwide Express, 210
 Diageo, 47, 182, 206, 207
 Dimon, Jamie, 135, 136, 169, 237
 Discount rate, 81, 134, 135, 196, 204, 306, 311–313
 Discounted cash flow (DCF) method, 306–312
 Distributors and distribution systems, 59, 83, 100, 160–168, 277
 Diversification
 acquisition of leading positions, 100, 101
 acquisition programs of 1960s, 91, 92, 103, 104
 and asset sales, 107
 benefits of, 98, 99
 coinsurance effect, 99, 100
 conglomerate era, 91, 92, 103, 104
 discount, 96, 105–108
 and divestitures, 268
 economies of scale, 98, 108
 economies of scope, 99, 106
 empire building, 111–113
 focus hypothesis, 106
 as growth strategy, 168
 and industry ranking, 102
 and managerial objectives, 111–114
 modern-day conglomerates, 92–95
 into more profitable industries, 102, 103
 overview, 91
 and portfolio theory, 99, 100
 portfolios of companies, 95–98
 related versus unrelated businesses, 108–111
 and selloffs, 104, 105
 spinoffs, 106, 107
 studies on, 103–110, 113–114
 Diversification discount, 96, 105–108
 Divestitures. *See* Selloffs
 Dividend recapitalizations, 12
 Dorman, David, 243
 Dow Chemical, 222
 Dow Corning, 222
 Dresdner, 74–75
 Drexel Burnham Lambert, 15
 Dual capitalization, 10
 Dun and Bradstreet, 289
 Dunlop, Al, 310
 DuPont, Pierre, 39
 Durant, Willie, 39, 40
 E. F. Hutton, 3
 Ebbers, Bernie, 25, 38, 72, 96
 Economic conditions
 cyclical businesses, 50–52
 global recession (2008–2009), 152, 185
 and globalization, 50, 51–52
 Great Recession (2008–2009), 18, 42, 51, 93, 152, 180, 206, 211, 240, 267
 and growth strategy, 19
 of major economies, 180, 181
 and merger waves, 15–19
 subprime crisis, 18, 28, 42, 72, 73, 93, 112, 130, 152, 171, 185, 215, 240, 267, 315, 316
 Economic rent, 143
 Economies of scale
 diversification, 98, 108
 horizontal integration, 117, 128, 129
 horizontal mergers, 117, 124, 125, 128, 129, 140, 141, 155
 mergers of equals, 136
 strategic alliances, 229
 synergies, 62, 63, 65–70, 83, 84
 Economies of scope
 and diversification, 99, 106
 synergies, 65, 70–73, 76–78
 EDS, 213
 Efficiency considerations, 136, 140, 141, 146, 147, 155, 156
 El Paso Corp., 282
 Eli Lilly, 65, 108, 109, 122, 177, 223
 Ellison, Larry, 24, 314
 Emerging markets. *See also* specific countries
 acquisitions by companies in emerging markets, 216–220
 alternatives to M&A, 184, 185
 and demographics, 182, 183
 and economic conditions of major economies, 180, 181
 high growth markets, 212–216
 large slow-growth versus fast growth markets, 210, 211
 low growth markets, 181, 182
 Next 11 (N-11), 183, 184
 overview, 179
 risk, 204, 208, 209, 211, 213
 and slow growth in developed markets, 180, 181
 EMI, 97
 Empire building, 111–113
 Enrico, Robert, 251
 Equity carve-outs, 13, 268–270
 EPA Mining Machinery Ltd, 212
 European Commission, 142, 143, 281
 Evans, Marsha Johnson, 256

- Executive compensation
 and antitakeover defenses, 258
 benchmarking, 239, 240
 and board characteristics, 238, 239
 golden parachutes, 243–244
 and M&A programs, 241, 242
 and personal agenda of CEO, 113–114, 244
 and post-acquisition performance, 245–246
 severance payments, 243–244
 and shareholder value, 237, 238
 statistics on U.S. CEOs, 235–237
 stock options, 280
 “superstar” CEOs, 240
- Exit multiple, 310, 311
- Express Scripts, 178
- Exxon, 18, 63, 130, 134, 175
- Exxon-Mobil, 131–133
- EyeMed Vision Care, 163
- Facebook, 12
- Federated Stores, 7, 302–304
- FedEx, 210
- Felix Resources, 218
- Ferretti Yachts, 219
- Ferris, Richard, 55–57
- Financial buyers, 291–293. *See also* Private equity firms
- Financial synergy, 58, 82–85
- Finkelstein, Edward, 7, 303
- Fiorina, Carly, 24, 97, 311
- First Alert, 310
- First Boston, 74, 303
- First Fidelity Bank, 71
- First Union Bank, 71
- Flavor and fragrance industry, 41
- Flip, 29
- Flips, 12, 31, 221, 274, 291, 293, 318
- Floral USA, 156
- Focus hypothesis, 100
- Folli Follie, 219
- Fooled by Randomness (Taleb), 42
- FootJoy, 280
- Ford, 39, 138, 164, 165, 191, 214, 266, 317
- Ford, Henry, 164
- Fortune Brands, 280
- Fosun, 218
- Fourtou, Jean-Rene, 97
- Free cash flow, 308–311. *See also* Discounted cash flow (DCF) method
- Freidman, Milton, 176
- Frito Lay, 276
- Fuld, Dick, 3, 72, 256
- Funeral home industry, 156
- G6 countries, 183
- G7 countries, 183
- Gatorade, 167, 168, 250, 277
- GE Insurance Solutions, 101
- Geneen, Harold, 95
- General Dynamics, 266
- General Electric (GE), 63, 84, 92, 93, 95–97, 100–102, 118, 142, 191, 192, 196–199, 248
- General Mills, 207
- General Motors (GM), 38, 39, 40, 138, 164, 165, 189, 191, 213–216
- General Re, 101
- Geographical expansion, 46, 79
- Georgia Pacific, 243
- Germany, 183, 210
- Gillette, 58, 243
- Glamour firms, 295
- Gleacher, Eric, 307
- Gleacher& Co., 307
- Global recession (2008–2009), 152, 185
- Glucksman, Lew, 3, 72
- Goizueta, Roberto, 252
- Golden West Financial, 78
- Goldenwest Financial, 71
- Goldman Sachs, 43, 182–183, 307
- Goodrich Corp., 94, 95
- Google, 31
- Grand Metropolitan, 207
- Gray directors, 238, 239, 255, 256
- Great Britain, 13, 205, 209, 216, 249, 278–279
- Great Recession (2008–2009), 18, 42, 51, 93, 152, 180, 206, 211, 240, 267
- Greenspan, Alan, 18, 282
- Greyhound, 303
- Griffin, Merv, 309
- Group Danone, 251
- Growth rate, 30–31, 306–307, 310–311
- Growth strategy
 acquisition versus research and development, 26–31
 board of directors, role of, 38, 39
 bolt-on acquisitions, 31–35
 core business success and M&A strategy, 31
 and currency fluctuations, 47–49
 cyclical companies, 50–52
 and dealmaking CEOs, 37, 38, 39
 and economic conditions, 19
 geographical expansion, 46
 global, 160–163
 growth through M&A to achieve organic growth, 36, 37
 growth versus return, 21–24
 high growth markets, 49–50
 international growth, 47–48, 79
 organic growth versus growth through M&A, 25, 26

- Growth strategy (*continued*)
 overview, 2, 21
 and role of M&A, 24, 25
 and selloffs, 35, 36
 slow growth industries, 40–47
 use of M&A to buy growth, 30–31
 vertical mergers as, 168–172
- Guidant, 33
- Guinness, 207
- Gulf and Western, 15, 92, 104
- Gulf Canada Resources, 131
- GVT, 97
- Hamilton Sundstrand, 93, 94
- Hammonds, Bruce, 242
- Hanover Re, 101
- Hansen, 286
- Hart-Scott-Rodino Act, 267
- Hedge funds
 activist, 8, 234, 259, 279, 280
 and hostile takeovers, 6
 and proxy fights, 7, 8
- Hertz Rent-a-Car, 55, 57, 266, 317, 318
- Hewlett-Packard (HP), 21–24, 219, 248, 311, 312, 314, 315
- High growth markets, 49–50, 212–216
- Highly leveraged transactions (HLTs), 10, 15, 307
- High-tech industries, 26, 27
- Hold-up hazards, 226
- Home Depot, 169–173
- Honda, 202
- Honeywell, 94, 142
- Horizontal joint ventures, 225, 226. *See also*
 Joint ventures
- Horizontal mergers
 airline industry, 123, 125, 146
 antitrust issues, 141–143, 145–147
 competing brands, 125
 competitive advantage, 117–119, 139–141
 competitive pressures, 122–124
 copy-cat deals, 122
 costs, 129–136
 and declining industry demand, 128, 129
 economies of scale, 117, 124, 125, 128, 129, 140, 141, 155
 efficiency considerations, 136, 140, 141, 146, 147, 155, 156
 first merger wave, 14
 industry concentration, 147–155
 integration costs and challenges, 125–138
 litigation costs, 129, 130
 and market power, 143–147
 mega-deals, 130–133
 mergers of equals, 136–139
 and monopoly power, 144–147
 oligopolies, 144, 145, 147–155
 overview, 117
 roll-up acquisitions, 155, 156
 size benefits, 119–122
 synergies, 129–134, 136, 156
 telecommunications industry, 118–122, 125–128
 and top two industry positions, 117–119
- Horizontal strategic alliances, 229. *See also*
 Strategic alliances
- Hostile takeovers
 acquiring firm shareholder returns, 294–295, 300
 defenses. *See* Antitakeover defenses
 disciplinary effects of, 257
 of diversified companies, 106
 Federated Stores, 302–304
 during fourth merger wave, 15
 history of, 5, 6
 and impact of antitakeover defenses, 258
 and management compensation, 245–246
 overview, 6
 proxy fights, 7, 8
 reasons for, 6
 Resorts Casino, 309
 target shareholder returns, 294, 300
 tender offers. *See* Tender offers
 winner's curse. *See* Winner's curse
- Houghton Mifflin, 97
- Huawei, 191, 219
- Hubris, 7, 245, 295, 297, 299–301, 304, 306
- Hughes Supply, 170–172
- Huntsman Corp., 248
- Hurd, Mark, 22, 24, 314
- Hurdle rate, 313
- Hutchinson Essar Ltd, 194, 208
- Hyundai, 215
- IBM, 22, 189, 219
- Icahn, Carl, 9
- IDS Financial Services, 4
- Immelt, Jeffrey, 100
- InBev, 65, 139–141, 147, 181, 182
- Independent directors, 234, 238, 239, 247–248, 279
- Independent Liquor, 49
- India, 182, 186, 187, 189, 192–196, 207, 208, 215–218
- Indonesia, 182–184, 189, 196, 197
- Industry concentration, 147–155
- Industry demand and horizontal mergers, 128, 129
- Information-based assets, 79, 80
- Initial public offerings (IPOs), 12
- Insurgents, 7
- Integration costs and challenges, 25, 125–138

- Integration-risk-adjusted discount rate, 135
 Intellectual property, 79, 190, 191, 223
 Interbrew, 140
 Interlocked boards, 239, 247, 249–250
 Internalization theory, 79, 80
 International and Commercial Bank of China, 190
 International Flavors and Fragrances (IFF), 41
 International growth, 47–49
 International Harvester, 102
 International mergers and acquisitions, 18, 46–49, 142. *See also* Emerging markets
 International Steel Group (ISG), 149
 ITT, 15, 80, 92, 95, 104
 Ivester, Douglas, 252
- J. P. Morgan, 75
 J. Sainsbury, 209
 Japan, 47–49, 180, 185–188, 201, 209, 213, 279
 John Deere Corp., 102
 Johnson, Ross, 12
 Johnson & Johnson (J&J), 32–36, 40, 101, 248
 Joint ventures
 - as alternative to M&A, 184
 - contractual agreement as alternative to, 222, 226
 - growth of, 4
 - horizontal, 225, 226
 - overview, 221, 222
 - potential problems with, 222, 223
 - related companies, 226
 - risk, 227
 - shareholder wealth effects of, 224–227
 - and size of companies, 226, 227
 - strategic alliances compared, 227
 - vertical, 225, 226
- Jones and Laughlin Steel, 149
 JPMorgan Chase, 71, 75, 135, 136, 169, 237
 Jung, Andrea, 248
 Juniper Networks, 28
 Junk bonds, 15
 Jurlique International Pty Ltd, 48
- Kaufman, Henry, 256
 Kentucky Fried Chicken, 276
 Kerkorian, Kirk, 137
 Kia, 215
 Kilinger, Kerry, 71, 77
 Kilts, James, 243
 Kinder Morgan Energy Partners LP, 282
 Kirchner, Christina, 203, 204
 Kirchner, Nestor, 203
 Kirkorian, Kirk, 137
 Kmart, 11, 88
- Koch Industries, 243
 Kohlberg Kravis and Roberts (KKR), 11, 12
 Komatsu, 102
 Koninklijke Hoogoven, 149
 Kozlowski, Dennis, 25, 95, 96, 235
 Kraft, 107
- Labor unions, 49, 57, 123, 124, 148, 164, 213
 Lampert, Eddie, 88, 309
 Lao PDR, 196
 Large slow-growth versus fast growth markets, 210, 211
 Lehman Brothers, 3, 61, 72, 255–257
 Lenovo, 22, 189, 219
 Lens Crafters, 161
 LENS fund, 87
 Leowen, 156
 Lerner Index, 143
 Leveraged buyouts (LBOs), 5, 10–14, 31, 285, 303
 Levin, Gerald, 60, 61
 Levy, Jean-Bernard, 97
 Lewis, Ken, 129, 130
 Lipton, 167, 168, 276
 Liquidations, 285, 286
 Litigation
 - costs, 129, 130
 - as takeover defense, 10
- Litton Industries, 92
 Live Nation-Ticketmaster merger, 176, 177
 Lockheed Martin Corp., 248
 Loews Corporation, 283
 London Whale fiasco, 136, 237
 Lorrillard, 283
 Low growth markets, 181, 182
 Lowe's, 170
 LTV, 15, 92, 149
 Luce, Charles, 57
 Lucent Technologies, 134, 136, 320
 Luxottica Group S.p.A., 160–163
 LVMH (Louis Vuitton, Moët, and Hennessy), 110
 Lynksys, 28
- Macy's, 7, 303
 Malaysia, 189, 196
 Management. *See also* Chief executive officers (CEOs)
 - compensation. *See* Executive compensation
 - deal-making skills versus day-to-day management, 36–40
 - hubris, 7, 245, 295, 297, 299–301, 304, 306
 - managerial objectives and diversification, 111–114
 - managerialism, 301
 - “yes men”, 135

- Managerialism, 301
 Manufacturers Hanover Trust, 75
 Marathon Oil, 173–175
 Marathon Petroleum Corp., 175
 Marcus, Bernie, 169
 Market power, 143–147
 Massier, Jean Marie, 96
 May Department Stores, 303
 Mazillo, Andrew, 130
 MBNA, 77, 78, 243
 McCall, Hugh, 130
 McDonnell Douglas, 128
 McNERNEY, James, 169
 Medco, 65, 108, 109, 122, 177, 178
 MediaOne, 320
 Medion, 219
 Medtronic, 36
 Meeker, Mary, 60
 Mega-deals (megamergers), 15, 17, 18, 130–133
 Meissier, Jean Marie, 43, 97
 Meissner, Jean Marie, 97
 Merck, 65, 108, 109, 122, 177–178
 Merger, defined, 5
 Merger of equals, 18
 Merger waves, 4, 5, 8, 13–18, 70, 71, 75, 104, 111, 142, 156, 242, 267, 296–298, 320
 Mergers and acquisitions, background, 1–19
 Mergers of equals, 136–139
 Merrill Lynch, 130
 Merrill, Dina, 256
 Metals USA, 156
 Metro PCS, 118, 121, 127, 254
 Mexico, 183, 184, 199, 201–203
 MF Global Holding Ltd, 42–43
 Microchip Technology, 253
 Microeconomics, 79, 143–145, 147, 195, 235
 Microsoft, 31
 Milken, Michael, 15
 Millenium, 48
 Miller Brewing, 181
 Miller Coors, 222
 Mining and steel industries, 62, 147–155
 Mistry, Cyrus, 217
 Mittal, 148–149, 151–153, 216–217
 Mittal, Lakshima, 62, 149, 151, 154, 217
 Mobil, 18, 134, 175
 Mobil merger with Exxon (horizontal integration), 131–133
 Mobil Oil Company, 130, 131
 Modelo, 65
 Mogul discount, 287
 Molson Coors Brewing Company, 222
 Monks, Robert, 87
 Monopolies, 14, 144–147, 319, 320
 Montana Power (Touch America Holdings, Inc.), 43–46, 102
 Morgan Stanley, 60, 184, 307
 Morrison, Robert, 251
 Mountain Dew, 168, 276
 Mountain H2O, 48–49
 Mulally, Alan, 165
 Munich Re, 101
 Myanmar, 196
 Nardelli, Robert, 169–173
 NationsBank, 71, 130
 NCR, 134, 320
 Net acquisition value (NAV), 54
 Netflix, 9
 New Holland, 102
 Next 11 (N-11), 183, 184. *See also* specific countries
 Nextel, 125, 126, 319. *See also* Sprint-Nextel
 Nippon Steel, 154
 Nissan, 202
 Nonfinancial buyers, 293
 Normal return, 143
 North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA), 201
 Northwest Airlines, 124
 Nycomed, 48
 Ny nex, 319
 Oakley, 161
 Oberhelman, Doug, 212
 Oil companies, 173–175, 178
 Oligopolies, 144, 145, 147–155
 Olsen, Frank A., 57
 O'Neill, Jim, 182, 183
 Optum Rx, 178
 Oracle, 22, 314
 Organic growth, 25, 26, 36–37
 Otis Elevator, 93, 94
 Own-industry spinoffs, 275
 Pandit, Vikram, 236
 Parsons, Richard, 60
 Paychex, 254
 PCS Health Systems, 65, 108, 109
 Pearl Vision Centers, 161
 Peoples Bank of China, 51
 Pepsi, 140, 166–168, 251, 252, 275–278
 PepsiCo, 276–278
 Perot, Ross, 213
 Pershing Square Capital Management LP, 234, 280
 Peterson, Pete, 3
 PetroChina, 218
 Petroleum industry, 159, 160, 173–175, 178
 Pfizer, 18, 33–35, 40

- Pfizer-Wyeth merger, 64
 Pharmaceutical industry, 27, 47, 48, 195, 221, 227
 Philip Morris, 107
 Philip Morris/Atria, 181
 Philippines, 183, 189, 196, 197
 Phillips De Pury & Luxembourg, 111
 Phillips Petroleum, 131
 Pillsbury, 207
 Pizza Hut, 276
 Poison pills, 9, 258, 283
 Pola Orbis Holdings, 48
 Poof companies, 156. *See also* Roll-ups
 Portfolio theory, 99, 100
 Portfolios of companies, 95–98
 Post-it Notes, 109
 Powertel, 120
 Pratt& Whitney, 93, 94
 Premiums
 acquisition and development deals, 27
 acquisition of large targets, 96, 306
 and antitakeover defenses, 258, 298
 and bidding contests, 7
 and CEO overconfidence, 244–245
 and CEO personal gains, 244
 control premium, 298
 and deal costs, 129, 133
 determinants of, 298
 diversification, 106, 108
 historical trends, 296–297
 and hostile takeovers, 6, 106, 295
 and hubris, 299, 300. *See also* Hubris
 mergers of equals, 139
 paid by private equity firms, 317
 paid by public buyers, 317
 risk premium, 134, 195, 311–314, 316
 and stock market activity, 297
 strategic mergers, 298, 299
 and synergistic benefits, 54, 81, 82, 169–172, 294, 298
 for targets with independent boards, 247
 and valuation, 295–301, 305, 306, 311–316
 Preventive takeover defenses, 8
 Primerica, 3
 Prince, Charles, 73, 248
 Private equity firms, 12, 31, 172, 208, 221, 238, 268, 291, 292, 316–318
 Procter& Gamble (P&G), 58, 234, 243, 248
 Profit maximizing point, 143, 144
 Proxy fights, 7, 8
 Public companies, 5, 316–319

 Quaker Oats, 167, 245, 250–253, 264, 277
 Quest, 44, 45–46

 Ray-Ban, 161
 Real estate bubble, 18. *See also* Subprime crisis
 Redstone, Sumner, 286–288
 Regulatory compliance, 143. *See also* Antitrust law
 Research and development (R&D), 27
 Residual value, 308
 Resorts Casino, 309
 Respol, 203, 204
 Restructurings. *See also* Selloffs; Spinoffs
 bankruptcy, 13, 14, 82, 83
 overview, 4, 12–14
 as takeover defense, 10
 Revenue-enhancing operating synergy, 58, 59
 Reverse LBO, 11
 Revlon duties, 294
 RG Steel LLC, 154
 Rio Tinto, 150, 242
 Risk
 emerging markets, 204, 208, 209, 211, 213
 joint ventures, 227
 vertical mergers, 159, 160
 Risk premium, 134, 195, 196, 311–316
 RJR Nabisco, 11, 12
 Roche, 65, 108, 122, 177
 Rockwell, 128
 Rocky Mountain Natural Gas, 282
 Rodriguez, Alex, 302
 Roebuck, Alvah, 85
 Roll-ups, 155, 156
 Rosneft, 205
 Ross, Wilber, 149
 Rubin, Robert, 42, 73, 282
 Russia, 182, 204, 205, 208

 SAB Miller, 222
 Safran SA, 94
 SAIL/NMDC, 150
 Sara Lee, 94, 112–113, 286, 288
 SBC Communications, 243, 321
 Schremp, Jurgen, 137, 138
 Scientific Atlanta, 28
 Seagram Universal, 97
 Sears, Richard, 85
 Sears Roebuck, 11, 57, 85–88
 Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 6
 Selloffs
 acquisitions followed by and financial synergy, 84, 85
 and activist investors, 280. *See also* Activist investors
 as antitakeover measure, 283
 assessing strategic fit of business units, 266
 and corporate governance, 258, 259, 279
 deal volume, 263–265

- Selloffs (*continued*)
 and diversification, 104, 105
 and growth strategy, 35, 36
 involuntary, 281
 likelihood of, 267, 268
 and managerial ownership, 280
 and market conditions, 267
 and market liquidity, 281
 overview, 4, 12, 263, 264
 regulatory issues, 267
 shareholder wealth effects, 272–274, 280, 286–289
 tax consequences, 272
 timing, 35, 36
 voluntary/defensive, 282, 283
 voluntary/involuntary, 281, 282
- Service Corp., 156
- Shandong Heavy Industry Group, 219
- Shanghai Automotive Industry Corporation (SAIC), 189, 214
- Shanghai General Motors, 189, 214
- Shanghai Pudong Development Bank, 184
- Shareholder wealth effects
 and deal size, 305–306
 divestitures, 259
 joint ventures, 224–227
 selloffs, 272–274, 279, 280, 286–289
 spinoffs, 274, 278, 279
 strategic alliances, 229, 230
- Shareholders' rights plans, 9. *See also* Poison pills
- Shearson Lehman, 3
- Shearson Lehman Hutton, 3
- Sherman Act, 14, 141
- Short-term interest rate trends, 315, 316
- Signature Brands, 310
- Sikorsky, 93, 94
- Singapore, 196
- Sinopec, 218
- Siwei, 212
- Sloan, Alfred, 39, 213
- Slow growth industries, 40–46
- Smithburg, William, 245, 264, 266
- Snapple, 167, 245, 264
- Softbank, 120, 121, 127, 128, 186
- Son, Masayoshi, 128
- South Beach Beverage Company (SoBe), 277
- South Korea, 183–186, 201, 215
- Southland Corp., 303
- Southwestern Bell, 319
- Sperry, 5
- Spinoffs
 CBS-Viacom breakup, 286–288
 cross-industry, 274
 deal volume, 270, 271
 and diversification, 106, 107
 equity carve outs compared, 270
 in Europe, 278–279
 as means of increasing focus, 275
 overview, 4, 12, 13, 269
 own-industry, 274
 Sara Lee, 288, 289
 Shareholder wealth effects, 278, 279
 sponsored, 269
 tax consequences, 272
 and vertical mergers, 173–175
- Split-offs, 268, 269, 272
- Sponsored spinoff, 269
- Spreading overhead, 63
- Sprint, 125, 126, 319
- Sprint-Nextel, 118, 120, 121, 125, 127, 186, 319
- Staggered boards, 9
- Standard Wholesale, 170
- Stanley Black and Decker, 248
- Star Alliance, 228
- Steel and mining industries, 62, 147–155
- Stigler, George, 176
- Stock prices
 after takeover announcement, 300
 and divestitures, 113, 286, 287
 effects of mergers and acquisitions, 299, 300
 and independent directors, 247
 and merger premiums, 297
 response of competitors' to merger announcement, 145
 stock market-driven acquisitions, 298
 and tracking stock, 284
- Strategic alliances
 airline industry, 227, 228
 as alternative to M&A, 184
 economies of scale, 229
 growth of, 4
 horizontal, 229
 joint ventures compared, 227
 overview, 227, 228
 potential problems with, 223
 process, 228, 229
 shareholder wealth effects, 229, 230
 vertical, 229
- Strategy, problems with, 1–3
- Subjectivity in valuation, 307, 314–316
- Subprime crisis, 18, 28, 41, 42, 51, 72, 73, 93, 112, 130, 152, 171, 180, 181, 185, 215, 240, 267, 315, 316
- Sumitomo Metal Corp., 154
- Summers, Laurence, 282
- Sunbeam, 310
- Sunglass Hut, 161
- Sunoco, 175
- Supermajority provisions, 10

- Supervalu, 292–293
 Suppliers, 143–148, 159, 160, 163–172
 Swiss Re, 100, 101
 Synergies
 and acquisition premiums, 81, 82
 banking industry, 65, 70–78
 and copy-cat M&As, 74–75
 cost economies in specific industries, 65–69
 cost-reducing operating synergies, 58,
 62–70, 83, 84
 economies of scale, 62, 63, 65–70, 83, 84
 economies of scope, 65, 70–73, 76–78
 European banks, 76
 financial synergy, 58, 82–85
 horizontal mergers, 129–134, 136, 156
 internalization theory, 79, 80
 overview, 53, 54
 research on operating economies, 69
 revenue-enhancing operating synergy, 58,
 59
 and slow growth industries, 40
 synergistic effect, 54
 types of, 58–64
 uncertainty in achieving, 55–57
 and use of M&A to buy growth, 30–31
 and valuation, 292
 vertical mergers, 169
 Syntex Corp., 65, 109
 Synthes, 33, 36

 Taco Bell, 276
 Takeda Pharmaceutical, 47, 48
 Takeover defenses. *See* Antitakeover defenses
 Takeover probability, 305
 Taleb, Nassim Nicholas, 42
 Tallgrass Energy Partners, 282
 Target, 88
 Target firm, defined, 5
 Target shareholders
 and premiums, 54, 106, 133
 returns, 139, 247, 294, 300
 Tata, Ratan, 216, 217
 Tata Group, 216–218
 Tata Sons, 217
 Tata Steel, 149
 Tax consequences of downsizing, 272
 Tax Reform Act of 1969, 103
 TCI, 320
 Telecommunications industry, 36–37,
 118–122, 125–128
 Teledyne, 15, 92, 104
 Tender offers, 6, 7, 139, 246, 247, 254, 257,
 294, 295, 300
 Tenneco, 92
 Tesco, 209, 210
 Texaco, 131, 133

 Textron, 15, 104
 Thailand, 189, 196
 Threadneedle Asset Management Holdings, 4
 3 Leaf Systems, 219
 3M Corporation, 79, 80, 109, 169
 Thyssen Krupp AG, 154
 Ticketmaster, 176–177
 Tickets Now, 176
 Time Warner, 18, 59–61, 286. *See also* AOL-
 Time Warner
 Titleist, 280
 T-Mobile, 118, 120, 121, 127, 142, 210, 321
 TNK-BP, 205
 Todd Pipe and Supply, 170
 Tosco, 131
 Total, 218
 Touch America Holdings, Inc., 43–46
 Toyota, 164
 TPG Capital, 12
 Tracking stocks, 283, 284
 Travelers, 282
 Tricon, 276
 Tropicana, 167, 168
 Trump, Donald, 309
 Tuck-in acquisitions, 31
 Turkey, 183, 184, 205, 206
 TXU, 12
 Tyco, 25, 94–96, 235, 289

 Undervalued companies
 diversified companies, 108
 hedge fund strategies, 7, 8, 12, 279, 293
 merger premiums, 244, 297
 private equity LBOs, 12
 Unemployment rates, 205
 UNISYS, 5
 United Airlines, 55–57, 94, 123, 228
 United Auto Workers (UAW), 49, 148, 164,
 165, 213
 United Health Group, 178
 United Kingdom (U.K.), 183, 209, 210,
 236
 United Technologies, 93, 94
 Universal Entertainment, 97
 University of Chicago, 176
 UPS, 210
 U.S. Filter Corporation, 97
 U.S. oil companies and refineries, case study,
 173–175
 U.S. Shoe Corp., 161
 U.S. Trust, 70
 U.S. West, 44
 USA Networks, 97

 Vale, 149
 Valero Energy Corp., 175

- Valuation
- adjusted net worth, 306
 - build-up method, 311, 313, 314
 - comparable multiple approach, 306, 316–319
 - discounted cash flow (DCF) model, 306–312
 - financial buyers, 291–293
 - flaws in bad deals, 306–308
 - glamour firms, performance of, 295
 - growth rate, 306, 307, 310, 311
 - nonfinancial buyers, 293
 - overvaluation, 314, 315
 - overview, 291
 - premiums, 295–301, 305–306, 311–316.
 - See also* Premiums
 - public versus private acquirers, 316–318
 - public versus private sellers, 318, 319
 - relative valuations of companies, 298
 - residual value, 308
 - and short-term interest rate trends, 315, 316
 - subjectivity, 307, 314–316
 - and takeover probability, 304
 - valuation effects of mergers and acquisitions, 294
 - value firms, performance of, 295
 - weighted average cost of capital (WACC), 312, 313
 - and winner's curse, 7, 11, 12, 301–304
- Value firms, performance of, 295
- Varney, Christine, 177
- Verizon, 118–121, 128, 210, 319, 320
- Vertical joint ventures, 225, 226. *See also* Joint ventures
- Vertical mergers
- antitrust issues, 160, 176–177
 - benefits of, 159
 - competitive advantage, 150
 - copy-cat mergers, 172
 - distributors, 165–168
 - and global growth, 160–163
 - as growth strategy, 168–172
 - overview, 159
 - reevaluation and spin-off decisions, 173–175
 - risk, 159, 160
 - second merger wave, 14
 - with suppliers, 159, 160, 163–172
 - synergies, 169
- Vertical strategic alliances, 229. *See also* Strategic alliances
- Viacom, 286–288
- Vietnam, 183, 196–198, 206
- Visteon, 165
- Vivendi, 43, 96–98
- Vodafone, 194, 208
- Voice Stream Wireless, 120
- Volkswagen, 202, 215–216
- Volpe, Mark, 28
- Voluntary bust-ups, 285, 286
- Voting rights, 10
- Wachovia, 71, 77, 78
- Walmart, 86–88, 196, 209
- Warner Lambert, 18
- Warrants, 9
- Washington Mutual, 71, 77
- Wasserstein, Bruce, 303
- Wasserstein Perella, 303
- Weighted average cost of capital (WACC), 312–313
- Weill, Sandy, 2–3, 72, 73, 77, 112, 135, 236, 282
- Weinberg, Sidney, 308
- Welch, Jack, 95, 100, 118, 169
- Wells Fargo, 71, 78
- Westcorp., 77, 78
- Westin International, 56
- White knight, 10, 291, 303
- White squire, 10
- Whitman, Meg, 248, 315
- Wierton Steel, 149
- Williams Act (1968), 6, 7, 103
- Winner's curse, 7, 11–12, 301–304
- Winterthur Insurance, 74
- World Savings, 78
- Worldcom, 25, 37, 38, 72, 256
- Wyeth, 64
- Xerox, 248
- Yanzhou Coal Mining, 218
- Young and Morck, 109
- YPF, 203, 204
- ZipCar, 248